BIDDER #3

BID SUMMARY BIDDER #1 BIDDER #2
Owner: CITY OF ZILLAH Granite Construction Company Tapani, Inc. Total Site Services, LLC
Project: VINTAGE VALLEY PARKWAY EXTENSION 80 Pond Road 1904 SE 6th Place 2780 Salk Ave

HLA Project No.
Bid Opening Date:

13102 AND 13103
December 10, 2019

Federal Aid No.:

STPR-Z390(001)

Yakima, WA 98901

Battle Ground, WA 98604

Richland, WA 99354

I:\le m Item Description Unit | Quantity Sl
° Unit Price | Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount
SCHEDULE A - ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS
1 | Minor Change FA Est. $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00
2 Training Hour 1,600 $15.00 $24,000.00 $1.00 $1,600.00 $20.00 $32,000.00 $0.59 $944.00
3 | SPCC Plan LS 1 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $442.04 $442.04
4 Mobilization LS 1 $450,000.00 $450,000.00 $290,300.00 $290,300.00 $218,000.00 $218,000.00 $231,740.49 $231,740.49
5 | Project Temporary Traffic Control LS 1 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $19,800.00 $19,800.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $15,602 .85 $15,602.85
6 | Clearing and Grubbing Acre 156 $7,000.00 $109,200.00 $605.00 $9,438.00 $3,500.00 $54,600.00 $6,018.17 $93,883.45
7 | Removal of Structures and Obstructions LS 1 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $1,900.00 $1,900.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $27,873.92 $27,873.92
8 | Unclassified Excavation Incl. Haul cY 17,100 $22.00 $376,200.00 $5.00 $85,500.00 $10.00 $171,000.00 $8.43 $144,153.00
9 | Construction Geotextile for Separation SY 39,470 $2.00 $78,940.00 $0.85 $33,549.50 $1.50 $59,205.00 $1.30 $51,311.00
10 | Crushed Surfacing Base Course TON 24,200 $25.00 $605,000.00 $20.00 $484,000.00 $23.00 $556,600.00 $22.76 $550,792.00
11 | Crushed Surfacing Top Course TON 6,100 $30.00 $183,000.00 $23.00 $140,300.00 $28.00 $170,800.00 $23.74 $144,814.00
12 | HMA Cl. 1/2-Inch PG 64H-28 TON 5,950 $95.00 $565,250.00 $86.00 $511,700.00 $79.00 $470,050.00 $87.00 $517,650.00
13 | HMA Cl. 3/8-Inch PG 64H-28 TON 2,350 $95.00 $223,250.00 $83.00 $195,050.00 $84.00 $197,400.00 $92.87 $218,244.50
14 | Soil Residual Herbicide Sy 52,600 $0.30 $15,780.00 $0.13 $6,838.00 $0.15 $7,890.00 $0.16 $8,416.00
15 | Corrugated Polyethylene Culv. Pipe 48 In. Diam. LF 176 $300.00 $52,800.00 $320.00 $56,320.00 $175.00 $30,800.00 $237.94 $41,877.44
16 | Headwall EA 4 $3,500.00 $14,000.00 $1,630.00 $6,520.00 $7,500.00 $30,000,00 $8,790.57 $35,162,28
17 | Bypass Pumping LS 1 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $51,930.00 $51,930.00 $15,000.00 $15,000,00 $49,588.85 $49,588.85
18 | Rock Roadside Swale SF 82,100 $7.00 $574,700.00 $2.00 $164,200.00 $2.25 $184,725.00 $1.62 $133,002.00
19 | Earth Roadside Swale SF 4,660 $5.00 $23,300.00 $0.29 $1,351.40 $1.00 $4,660.00 $2.15 $10,019,00
20 | Rock Surfacing SF 17,560 $2.00 $35,120.00 $1.20 $21,072.00 $2.50 $43,900.00 $2.32 $40,739.20
21 | Concrete Spill Apron EA 192 $600.00 $115,200.00 $180.00 $34,560.00 $180.00 $34,560.00 $238.68 $45,826.56
22 | €900 PVC Drain Pipe 12 In. Diam. LF 34 $75.00 $2,550.00 $47.00 $1,598.00 $65.00 $2,210,00 $98.33 $3,34322
23 | €900 PVC Drain Pipe 10 In, Diam. LF 420 $40.00 $16,800.00 $30.00 $12,600.00 $50.00 $21,000.00 $50,75 $21,315.00
24 | Select Backfill, as Directed CY 800 $40.00 $32,000.00 $14.00 $11,200.00 $33.00 $26,400.00 $52.37 $41,896.00
25 | Shoring or Extra Excavation LF 635 $1.00 $635.00 $1.50 $952.50 $1.00 $635.00 $1.18 $749.30
26 | Adjust Valve Box EA 44 $1,100.00 $48,400.00 $360.00 $15,840.00 $225.00 $9,900.00 $540,83 $23,796.52
27 | Resetting Existing Hydrant EA 1 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,600.00 $2,600.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $1,896.96 $1,896.96
28 | Resetting Existing Air Release EA 3 $3,000,00 $9,000.00 $3,000.00 $9,000.00 $3,000.00 $9,000.00 $1,814.93 $5,444.79
29 | C900 PVC Casing Pipe 24 In. Diam. LF 80 $150.00 $12,000.00 $185.00 $14,800.00 $135.00 $10,800.00 $87.70 $7,016.00
30 | C900 PVC Casing Pipe 16 In. Diam. LF 380 $100.00 $38,000.00 $55.00 $20,900.00 $70.00 $26,600.00 $36.73 $13,957.40
31 | €900 PVC Casing Pipe 12 In. Diam. LF 550 $90.00 $49,500.00 $47.00 $25,850.00 $55.00 $30,250.00 $24.73 $13,601.50
32 | C900 PVC Casing Pipe 6 In. Diam. LF 660 $70.00 $46,200.00 $33.00 $21,780,00 $50.00 $33,000.00 $14.97 $9,880.20
33 | €900 PVC Conduit Pipe 8 In. Diam. LF 680 $60.00 $40,800.00 $26.00 $17,680.00 $13.00 $8,840.00 $13.70 $9,316.00

T T NI SRR Y AT R

0 E30 112 ) Tl wae




BIDDER #2

HLA Project No.
Bid Opening Date:

13102 AND 13103
December 10, 2019

Federal Aid No.:

STPR-Z390(001)

Yakima, WA 98901

Battle Ground, WA 98604

Richland, WA 99354

BID SUMMARY BIDDER #1 BIDDER #3
Owner: CITY OF ZILLAH Granite Construction Company Tapani, Inc. Total Site Services, LLC
Project: VINTAGE VALLEY PARKWAY EXTENSION 80 Pond Road 1904 SE 6th Place 2780 Salk Ave.

I:\:}m Item Description Unit Quantity CECINEERS ESTATE

o Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount
34 | PVC Conduit Pipe 3 In. Diam. LF 680 $7.00 $4,760.00 $10.00 $6,800.00 $8.00 $5,440.00 $7.44 $5,059.20
35 | PVC Conduit Pipe 2 In. Diam. LF 680 $5.00 $3,400.00 $9.00 $6,120.00 $7.00 $4,760.00 $6.32 $4,297.60
36 | Resetling Existing Sewer Cleanout EA 2 $1,800.00 $3,600.00 $3,200.00 $6,400.00 $3,000.00 $6,000.00 $1,397.17 $2,794.34
37 | Resetting Existing Sewer Air Release EA 3 $3,000.00 $9,000.00 $2,600.00 $7,800.00 $2,500.00 $7,500.00 $697.84 $2,093.52
38 | ESC Lead Day 96 $150.00 $14,400.00 $50.00 $4,800.00 $35.00 $3,360.00 $64.66 $6,207.36
39 | Erosion/Water Pollution Control FA Est. $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00
40 | Swale Landscaping FA Est, $150,000.00 $150,000,00 $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $150,000.00
41 | Landscape Restoration FA Est. $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00
42 | Irrigation System for Median FA Est. $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $150,000.00
43 | Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter LF 28,290 $18.00 $509,220.00 $9.80 $277,242.00 $14.00 $396,060,00 $10.40 $294,216,00
44 | Beam Guardrail Type 31 LF 118 $200.00 $23,600.00 $40.00 $4,720.00 $44.00 $5,192.00 $47.03 $5,549.54
45 | Beam Guardrail Anchor Type 31 EA 2 $1,400.00 $2,800.00 $1,750.00 $3,500.00 $1,800.00 $3,600.00 $2,057.35 $4,114.70
46 | Fencing LS 1 $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $5,800.00 $5,800.00 $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $3,997.53 $3,997.53
47 | Monument Case and Cover EA 26 $800.00 $20,800.00 $500.00 $13,000.00 $550.00 $14,300.00 $701.22 $18,231.72
48 | Cement Conc. Curb Ramp EA 15 $2,400.00 $36,000.00 $1,210.00 $18,150.00 $1,600.00 $24,000.00 $1,344.74 $20,171.10
49 | Quarry Spalls TON 35 $60.00 $2,100,00 $88.00 $3,080.00 $75.00 $2,625.00 $29.72 $1,040.20
50 | lNlumination System, Complete LS 1 $700,000.00 $700,000.00 $698,500.00 $698,500.00 $550,000.00 $550,000.00 $607,358.34 $607,358.34
51 Permanent Signing LS 1 $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $21,250.00 $21,250.00 $22,000.00 $22,000.00 $24,982.06 $24,982.06
52 | Pavement Markings LS 1 $40,000,00 $40,000.00 $16,425.00 $16,425.00 $27,000.00 $27,000.00 $19,309.66 $19,309.66

SCHEDULE A TOTAL $5,615,305.00 $3,699,816.40 $3,910,662.00 $3,868,718.34

SCHEDULE B - RESURFACING AND SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS
53 | Minor Change FA Est. $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00
54 | Mobilization LS 1 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $26,020.00 $26,020.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $12,754.00 $12,754.00
55 | Project Temporary Traffic Control LS 1 $45,000.00 $45,000.00 $12,200.00 $12,200.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,602.85 $15,602.85
56 | Clearing and Grubbing LS 1 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $500.00 $500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $81,103.16 $81,103.16
57 | Removal of Structures and Obstructions LS 1 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $3,800.00 $3,800.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $80,985.69 $80,985.69
58 | Unclassified Excavation incl. Haul cY 770 $25.00 $19,250.00 $29.00 $22,330.00 $25.00 $19,250.00 $8.40 $6,468.00
59 | Crushed Surfacing Base Course TON 900 $25.00 $22,500.00 $35.00 $31,500.00 $29.00 $26,100.00 $34.91 $31,419.00
60 | Crushed Surfacing Top Course TON 270 $30.00 $8,100.00 $35.00 $9,450.00 $45.00 $12,150,00 $51.17 $13,815.90
61 | Planing Bituminous Pavement SY 7,480 $2.50 $18,700.00 $1.20 $8,976.00 $5.00 $37,400.00 $4.58 $34,258.40
62 | HMA CL. 1/2-Inch PG 64H-28 TON 950 $95.00 $90,250.00 $100.00 $95,000.00 $80.00 $76,000.00 $87.00 $82,650.00
63 | HMA CI. 3/8-Inch PG 64H-28 TON 45 $95.00 $4,275.00 $100.00 $4,500.00 $110.00 $4,950.00 $123.44 $5,5654.80
64 | Adjust Manhole EA 8 $900.00 $7,200.00 $760.00 $6,080.00 $600.00 $4,800.00 $701.46 $5,611.68
65 | Adjust Catch Basin EA 1 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $910.00 $910.00 $500.00 $500.00 $1,939.20 $1,939.20

SRR

LIS LIS W LRI 0200 12 L0 I M Wi




BID SUMMARY

BIDDER #1

BIDDER #2

BIDDER #3

Owner: CITY OF ZILLAH
Project:
HLA Project No. 13102 AND 13103

Bid Opening Date: December 10, 2019

VINTAGE VALLEY PARKWAY EXTENSION

Federal Aid No.:

STPR-Z390(001)

Granite Construction Company

80 Pond Road
Yakima, WA 98901

Tapani, Inc.
1904 SE 6th Place

Battle Ground, WA 98604

Total Site Services, LLC
2780 Salk Ave
Richland, WA 99354

|tem Item Description Unit | Quantity ENGINFER'S ESTIMATE

No. Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount
66 | Adjust Cleanout EA 2 $800.00 $1,600.00 $650.00 $1,300.00 $375.00 $750.00 $1,986.22 $3,97244
67 | Landscape Restoration FA Est. $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
68 | Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter LF 2,520 $25.00 $63,000.00 $11.00 $27,720.00 $14.00 $35,280.00 $20.95 $52,794.00
69 | Reset Fencing LS 1 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $3,470.00 $3,470.00 $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $6,946.02 $6,946.02
70 | Monument Case and Cover EA 7 $800.00 $5,600,00 $530.00 $3,710.00 $550.00 $3,850.00 $1,513.76 $10,596.32
71 | Cement Conc. Sidewalk 6-Inch Thick sy 520 $60.00 $31,200.00 $67.00 $34,840.00 $80.00 $41,600.00 $69.52 $36,150.40
72 | Cement Conc. Sidewalk 4-Inch Thick Sy 1,300 $55.00 $71,500.00 $50.00 $65,000.00 $60.00 $78,000.00 $64.07 $83,291.00
73 | Mailbox Support, Type 1 EA 1 $500.00 $500.00 $490.00 $490.00 $350.00 $350.00 $352.69 $352.69
74 | Mailbox Support, Type 2 EA 2 $800.00 $1,600.00 $710.00 $1,420.00 $550.00 $1,100.00 $675.99 $1,351.98
75 | Cluster Mailbox Unit EA 1 $2,600.00 $2,600.00 $2,710.00 $2,710.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,480.74 $2,480.74
76 | Permanent Signing LS 1 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $7,060.00 $7,060.00 $1,300.00 $1,300.00 $1,469.53 $1,469.53
77 | Pavement Markings LS 1 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $5,200.00 $5,200.00 $5,500.00 $5,500.00 $5,684.22 $5,584.22
SCHEDULE B TOTAL $481,875.00 $389,186.00 $411,880.00 $592,152.02

SCHEDULE C - UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS

78 [Minor Change FA Est. $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000,00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00
79 |Mobilization LS 1 $70,000.00 $70,000.00 $100.00 $100.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $49,174.91 $49,174.91
80 [Shoring or Extra Excavation LF 5,020 $1.00 $5,020,00 $0,10 $502.00 $1.00 $5,020.00 $0.59 $2,961.80
81 |PVC Pipe for Water Main 12 In. Diam. LF 3,880 $50.00 $194,000.00 $39.00 $151,320.00 $55.00 $213,400.00 $45.56 $176,772.80
82 [PVC Pipe for Water Main 8 In. Diam. LF 880 $50.00 $44,000.00 $39.00 $34,320.00 $45.00 $39,600.00 $40.05 $35,244.00
83 |D.l. Pipe for Water Main 6 In. Diam. LF 260 $80.00 $20,800.00 $55.00 $14,300.00 $85.00 $22,100.00 $684.68 $22,016.80
84 |PVC Restrained Pipe for Water Main 12 In. Diam. LF 80 $70.00 $5,600.00 $66.00 $5,280.00 $65.00 $5,200.00 $61.15 $4,892.00
85 |Butterfly Valve 12 In. EA 16 $2,600.00 $41,600.00 $3,700.00 $59,200.00 $2,400.00 $38,400.00 $2,921.87 $46,749.92
86 |Gate Valve 8 In. EA 24 $1,800.00 $43,200,00 $2,100.00 $50,400.00 $1,700.00 $40,800.00 $1,812.15 $43,491.60
87 |Comb. Air Release/Air Vacuum Valve Assembly 2 In. EA 2 $5,000.00 $10,000.00 $5,400.00 $10,800.00 $5,200.00 $10,400.00 $4,200.74 $8,401.48
88 [Hydrant Assembly EA 15 $5,000.00 $75,000.00 $5,100.00 $76,500.00 $6,000.00 $90,000.00 $5,5683.81 $83,757.15
89 |Sampling Station 3/4 In. Diam. EA 4 $2,500.00 $10,000.00 $3,800.00 $15,200.00 $4,000.00 $16,000.00 $2,086.52 $8,346.08
90 [HDPE Sanitary Sewer Force Main Pipe 3 In. Diam LF 4,920 $35.00 $172,200.00 $12.00 $59,040.00 $14.00 $68,880.00 $9.55 $46,986.00
91 |Force Main Cleanout Manhole EA 4 $6,000.00 $24,000.00 $15,800.00 $63,200.00 $5,300.00 $21,200.00 $4.713/10 $18,852 40
92 |Force Main Junction Manhole EA 26 $4,000.00 $104,000.00 $5,100.00 $132,600.00 $6,500.00 $169,000.00 $5,039.39 $131,024.14
SCHEDULE C SUBTOTAL $829,420.00 $682,762.00 $755,000.00 $688,671.08
7.9% STATE SALES TAX $65,524.18 $53,938.20 $59,645.00 $54,405.02
SCHEDULE C TOTAL $894,944 .18 $736,700.20 $814,645.00 $743,076.10
SCHEDULES A +B + C TOTAL $6,992,124.18 $4,825,702.60 $5,137,187.00 $5,203,946.46

BN ITETIELD M e




BID SUMMARY

BIDDER #1

BIDDER #2

BIDDER #3

CITY OF ZILLAH

VINTAGE VALLEY PARKWAY EXTENSION

13102 AND 13103 Federal Aid No.: STPR-Z390(001)
December 10, 2019

Owner:

Project:

HLA Project No.
Bid Opening Date:

Granite Construction Company
80 Pond Road
Yakima, WA 98901

Tapani, Inc.
1904 SE 6th Place
Battle Ground, WA 98604

Total Site Services, LLC
2780 Salk Ave.
Richland, WA 99354

Pl ke (70

ltem ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
N Item Description Unit Quantity
0z Unit Price | Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount
ENGINEER'S REPORT ADDITIONAL BID TOTALS
BIDDER BID TOTAL
Competitive bids were opened on December 10, 2019. All bids have been reviewed by this office. Apollo, Inc. $5448,270.10
We recommend the contract be awarded to: Granite Construction Company Columbia Asphalt & Ready-Mix $5,888,104.75
Advantage Dirt Contractors, Inc $6,154,805.90

Pruject&/fg(lneer Date

<o HLA

Engineering and Land Surveying, Inc,

“Bid results can be found at: www.hlacivil.com

*Highlighted amounts have been corrected.

G PROJECTS0I T HI0ZAI0 SUMMARY INFO01$-12 10 13102 13103 81D SUM iax




